From **Er.T.Anbalagan,** M,E., Assistant Engineer, PWD, Buildings (C&M) Section, Dharmapuri District To The Principal/Correspondent Sri Vijay Vidyashram Sr. Sec. School, S.V.Road, Vijay Nagar Dharmapuri – 636 701.

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Lr.No.23/2025/AE/Dpi

Dated: 11.02.2025

Certified that the existing building SRI VIJAY VIDYASHRAM SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL at S.V.Road, Vijay Nagar, Dharmapuri District, Tamil Nadu is having blocks floors as per details below:

Detail of Blocks in school	Block (1)	Block (2)	Block (3)
No. of Floors in the block	Ground Floor to	Ground Floor to	Ground Floor to
	Third Floor	Third Floor	Third Floor

The Building is owned by SRI VIJAY VIDYASHRAM SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL run by the trust D.C.Manivannan Educational Trust have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Er.T.Anbalagan, Assistant Engineer, PWD, Building (C&M) Section, Dharmapuri on 10.02.2025 in the presence of Mrs.P.GOWRI, Principal, Sri Vijay Vidyashram Senior Secondary School and that the building/premises is safe and fit for occupancy for running school with effect from 10.02.2025 for a period of 3 years in accordance with rule.

Issued on 11.02.2025 at Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu by

02/2025

Assistant Engineer, PWD, Building (C&M) Section, Dharmapuri Assistant Engineer, P.W.D, Buildings (C&M) Section DHARMAPURI

Page No. 1 of 7

STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS CERTIFICATE

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

1) Door number of the building

2) Location

(Street number, Ward number, Name of place, i.e. Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat Union / Township / Contonment)

- 3) Year of construction
- Approximate cost of construction as per current rates
- Purpose for which the building is being used or proposed to be used
- Purpose for which the building has hitherto been used
- Details of construction of the building (Particulars of the foundations soil, Specification of various parts under)
 - a) Foundation
 - b) Basement
- c) Super structure
 - d) Floor and roof are to be given

Block I

" " " Block II

- : Nil
- Sri Vijay Vidyasharam, Salai Vinayagar Road, Dharmapuri - 636 701
 S.F. Nos. 40/2, 41, 131, Vellegoundanpalayam Village, Dharmapuri Municipality, Dharmapuri Taluk,
 Dharmapuri District.

Block I : GF,FF - 2008, SF, TF - 2012
Block II - 2012, Block III - 2017

- : Rs. 18,85,00,000/-
- : School purpose (CBSE School)
- : School purpose (CBSE School)

RCC column & footing

RCC column & plinth beam

Brick walls in cement mortar

Floor	Roof	Area
Ground floor	RCC roof	15114.75 sqft
First floor	RCC roof	15114.75 sqft
Second floor	RCC roof	15114.75 sqft
Third floor	RCC roof	15114.75 sqft
Head Room	RCC roof	1125.00 sqft
Ground floor	RCC roof	19610.97 sqft
First floor	RCC roof	19610.97 sqft
Second floor	RCC roof	19610.97 sqft
Third floor	RCC roof	19610.97 sqft

Page No. 2 of 7

Block III

**

33

52

22

7690.00 sqft 1 Ground floor RCC roof First floor RCC roof 7690.00 sqft 1 7690.00 sqft Second floor RCC roof 1 7690.00 sqft Third floor RCC roof 1 587.75 sqft RCC roof Head Room

8) Period for which licence is required

No. of persons to be accommodated

: 3600 Students only.

1

01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026.

(Three thousand six hundred students only)

Date : 05.04.2023

Encl :- 1. Declaration (Page No.7)

2. Dharmapuri Collector Panel order

Proceedings of Dharmapuri Dist Gellector R.Dis. 62891 / 2000.

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made. I building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the licence was granted for the use of the building or portion of building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

This is further to certify that no thatched buildings / inflammable roof buildings are used within this permises for the purpose noted in the statement. Any thatched building constructed / used after issue of this certificate, I would be held responsible for fire accident / mishap that may occur later and I am aware of that it is a punishable crime. Also other buildings of any types within this premises which were not opted / covered for the purpose which the licence was granted would be brought under the risk of my own.

The revenue details (Survey numbers, area & boundaries etc.,) and building details (Founadtion, year of construction etc.,) metioned in this certificate were provided by me only.

Date : 05.04.2023

Signature of the owner of the building

Page No. 3 of 7

FORM - B

(Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under sub-section(4) of section 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966).

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features.

1) Foundation :

1)	Depth below ground level	:	2.10	m	
ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	:	Hard	Gravel	
iii)	Pressure at foundation	\$	100	kN/m ²	
iv)	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation	:	300	kN/m ²	

2) Super structure :

i)	Maximum stress in the most	1	Masonry -	0.20 N/mm ²
	critical section of masonry and concrete		Concrete -	5.00 N/mm ²
ii)	Nature of Masonry & Concrete	13	Brick work -	0.35 N/mm ²
	and its safe permissible stress	1	Concrete -	9.00 N/mm ²

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI loading standards 875 (latest version) and other relevent Indian Standard Code of practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from

01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026.

Date : 05.04.2023

Proceedings of Dharmapuri Dist Collector R.Dis, 62891 / 2000



Page No. 4 of 7

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

1)	Location of the building (Door No, street name and name of the place)	Sri Vijay Vidyasharam, Salai Vinayagar Road, Dharmapuri - 636 701 S.F. Nos. 40/2, 41, 131, Vellegoundanpalayam Village, Dharmapuri Municipality, Dharmapuri Taluk, Dharmapuri District.
2)	Age of the building	Block I : GF,FF - 15 yrs, SF, TF - 11yrs Block II - 11yrs, Block III - 6yrs
3)	The Value of the building as per current rate	Rs. 18,85,00,000/-
4)	Number of Storeys	Block I, II, III - G+3
5)	Short description of structures (Steel/RCC framed/Loadbearing)	RCC framed structure
6)	Purpose for which the building is certified for use	School purpose (CBSE School)
7)	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026.
8)	No. of persons to be accommodated	3600 Students only. (Three thousand six hundred students only)
9)	Remarks	Nil

Date : 05.04.2023

Proceedings of Dharmapuri Dist Collector Fl.Dis. 62891 / 2000.



Page No. 5 of 7

FORM - C

(Form of Opinion under sub-section (1) of section 5 of Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Chennai Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 5 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966).

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features.

1) Foundation :

i)	Depth below ground level	3	2.10	m
ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	;	1905-0020	Gravel
iii)	Pressure at foundation		100	kN/m ²
iv)	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation	:	300	kN/m ²

2) Super structure :

i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	3	Masonry - Concrete -	N/mm ² N/mm ²
ii)	Nature of Masonry & Concrete and its safe permissible stress		Brick work - Concrete -	N/mm ² N/mm ²

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI loading standards 875 (latest version) and other relevent Indian Standard Code of practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from

01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026.

Date: 05.04.2023

Placeedings of Dhalfmapuri Dist Collector R.Dis: 62891 / 2000.

Signature of the Panel Engineer 94/17 Er. P.N.RAMESIA BAABHU. B.E.M.Tech, M.Sc(RoV), ME, FIV.FIGV, C.E.ag(1), MILTA, MICL Chartered Engineer (M-119905-6/90) Govt. Approved Values (F-1410) Regd. Valuer for Wealth Tax (C-9143-99) Approved Valuer for Immovable Properties (#-5036) . Regd. Engineer Closs 1A (TH Public Buildings, Aci) Panel Valuer for Banks, NBFI, IOCL. IFCI & HUDCO THR ASSOCIAATES Mobile:\$4434-42002. Email .: Urassocirates@yahoo.com

Page No. 6 of 7

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY

THE OPINION ON STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

1)	Location of the building (Door No, street name and name of the place)	Sri Vijay Vidyasharam, Salai Vinayagar Road, Dharmapuri - 636 701 S.F. Nos. 40/2, 41, 131, Vellegoundanpalayam Village, Dharmapuri Municipality, Dharmapuri Taluk, Dharmapuri District.
2)	Age of the building	Block I : GF,FF - 15 yrs, SF, TF - 11yrs
3)	The Value of the building as per current rate	Rs. 18,85,00,000/-
4)	Number of Storeys	Block I, II, III - G+3
5)	Short description of structures (Steel/RCC framed/Loadbearing)	RCC framed structure
6)	Purpose for which the building is certified for use	School purpose (CBSE School)
7)	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026.
8)	No. of persons to be accommodated	3600 Students only. (Three thousand six hundred students only)
9)	Remarks	Nil

Date : 05.04.2023

Proceedings of Dharmapuri Dist Collector R. Dis. 62891 / 2000.

Signature of the Panel Engineer 54/23 Er. P.N.RAMESH BAABHU, B.E.M.Toch,M.Sc(ReV),M/E.FIV,FIGV,C.Eng(I),MIITA,MICI BLE, M. Toch, M. Sc(ReV), M'E, FIV, FKOV, C. Eng(I), MIITA, MICL Chartered Englisser (M-119905-6/99) Govt. Approved Valuet (F-1410) Regd. Valuer for Wealth Tax (C-M43-99) Approved Valuer for Into ovable Properties (F-3636) Regd. Engineer Class 1A (TN Public Eurlding: Act) Panel Valuer for Banks, NEFL, IOCL, IFCI & HUDCO TLB ASSOCIAATES Mobile: 94434 42002, Email : thrassociaates@yohuo.com

DECLARATION

I, Er. P.N. Ramesh Baabhu son of Mr. P.M. Natarajan residing at D.No. 1A, TAMS Colony II cross, Old Railwayline road, Dharmapuri - 636701, Dharmapuri District do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the Table Rule 11 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966, for issuing the Certificate of Structural Soundness of the building covered by the certificate.

I am an APPROVED & REGISTERED ENGINEER with the Collector of Dharmapuri District under Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 & Rules 1966 to issue the Structural Soundness Certificate to public buildings.

Signature of the Panel Engineer

1)	Name	in	Block	letters

- 2) Engineering Qualification
- Experience

: BE, M. Tech, M.Sc(Val), MIE, FIV, CEng(I), MIITA, MICI, MASME,

: * 33 years as a Chartered Civil Engineer.

P.N. RAMESH BAABHU

- * Regd. Engineer Class-IA category by BOE.
- * Panel Engineer with the Collector of Dharmapuri District (R.Dis 62891/2000)

Disclaimer :

- This certificate does not covers Legal aspects (Ownership, Survey numbers, boundaries & Area of the site) and issued without Prejudice.
- 2) This certificate does not covers and out-of-scope for any natural disasters like earthquake, cyclone, fire & anyother impacts which affects the stability of the buildings and also not covered the underground water sumps, septic tanks, borewells and open wells.
- This certificate has been prepared based on the particulars provided by the client. If any informations in this certificate were found fault, this certificate will automatically gets cancelled.
- Maintenance of the above buildings should be made periodically.
- This certificate contains <u>7 pages</u> and covers only the buildings mentioned therein and not any other buildings in the premises.
- 6) If the certificate is found tampered illegally, any corrections/ alterations, misuse for other puposes, without permission/ knowledge/ signature of the Panel Engineer, this certificate will automatically gets cancelled.

shout what a sawah and the se and the second provide

whide. doisnionelshiet G.s.u.

d.m. a:b . (11) 6.2 891/2000 onh 27.1.2001

பொருக். கிறையறற்குகள் – மருமபுர் மாவட்டம் பொற்யாளர் பட்டியல் நெரும்பர் மாவட்டம் – பொற்யானர் நிலு. பி.என்றைமுடித்தாலு எட்டை வர் பெயர் பட்டியலில் செர்ந்தை தனைவடல்.

பார்கவு, அதிகைகை பொகுப்பண்த்து இதற்கைய பொற்யாகர் (வஜனால்) கிழத் எத்.எஇதி டி1/வஜ.இ/52898/ 2000 நால் 11.1,2001,

....

8 mar.

தைதுபர் மாவூட்டு மேற்றும் நகர்ல் வக்தை வரும் பொற்யானர் ஸ்ஜி.பி.எஸ்.ரேயேடில் பாபு எங்பனர் 1965ம் வருட தம்ற் தொடு பொறும் ஆட்டங்களும் கூறு மையூர் மாவூட்டு பொற்யாளர்களும் படியனில் சேர்க்கம் கோரி விக்னைப்பித்திற்றார்.

2. மேற்படி பொற்யாளங்க் விண்ணப்பும் சேலையான பங்ந் அதுதலுடையை செல்லை பொசுப்பணித்துற்றை தலைவம் பொற்யாளர் இலர்களுக்கு அதுப்பப்பட்டது.

3. மேற்படி முக்கொழிவுகள் ை பொற்யானர் ஆக்கலால் பிர்ச்லவை இசியைப்பட்டு மேற்படி பொற்யானர் தொடுப்பின் மையைப்பட்டு மேற்படி பொற்யானர் தொடு மேடியேப்ப எற்றவறை கீனான் 1 பிரிஷீல் தேஷ்மார் பொற்யானர்களுக்கான பட்டியேல்ல ுசிர்ச்சலாம் என பார்வையில் ஆத்ப்படப்பட்ட கூடித்தில் தொடிக்கைப் பட்டுள்ளது.

4. பார்கவல் தேற்பட்டப்பட்ட காழகத்தில் கறப்பட்டதற்கினர்க திரு.பி.எஸ்.றேமோடி எங்பவன்ற தருமாபுல் மாவட்டத்தில் 1965ம் வருட பொடு கூட்டத்தில் உரிம்மத்திகளிக்கிற் தருமாபுல் மாவட்ட பொதியானர்கள் பட்டியல் தினான் 1 பிற்கில் சேர்த்த இதன்றவும் தனைப்டப்படுக்குத்.

ณหีสมันก (สุดภูลิแล)

/edau Ban/

90 கா.பாலக்கத்துர்க், மாலட்ட லட்டி தலைவர்

QUBBH

AG. d. ab. pours unyid. St. g. ab. shi so an Acat a

A G DHATS

waland q. 4. Ga. andinad

ஒப்பூதல் பெற்ற பன்னத்கைக்க.

ตมมศติ 6506 สุดชนุศ 63670)

நகல் செயற்பொற்யாளர், பொலப்பண்மேறை கூட்டடக் கோட்டம், தஞ்மபுள்−5

் கூண்காணிப்பும் பொற்யாளர், பொதுப்பனித்தவற கூட்டட(ஆட்டுமாலம் 2



nool

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT COLLTECTOR I/C, KRISHNAGIRI

Present : Thiru T. Sundaram.

Roc. 53329/2005 /Q2

Dated 26-05-2006

Sub: Tamil Nadu Public Building licencing Act 1965 -Krishnagiri District - Drawl of penal of private Practicing Engineer under class IA category - orders issued.

Ref: 1. Er. P.N. Ramesh Baabhu B.E., TLR Associates, Dharmapuri application dated 12.4.2006.

- Superintending Engineer, PWD Building (Construction and Maintanance) circule, Salem ir No. 91 M/2005/F810/Do2 dated 9.5.2006.
- Chief Engineer, General P.W.D., Chennai Lr No. AEE/T17 52898/2000/dated 11.1.2001.

** **

ORDER:

Er. P.N. Ramesh Baabhu, B.E, TLR Associates No. 42 A/2,DCK Complex, Near SBI, Byepass Road, Dharmapuri has applied for the inclusion of his name in the panel of private practicing Engineers under class IA category in Krishnagiri District vide reference 1* cited.

2) The application received from Er. P.N. Ramesh Baabhu, B.E., TLR Associates, Dharmapuri has been forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, (PWD) Building circle (Construction and Maintanance) Salem, for offering his remaks. In the reference 2nd cited, the Superintending Engineer (PWD) Salem has recommended for the inclusion of the name of Thiru P.N. Ramesh Baabhu B.E in the panel of registered Engineer under class IA upto valuation of building cost of Rs. 30.00 lakhs and above in Krishnagiri District. The Board of Engineers have approved the name of Thiru P.N. Ramesh Baabhu,



B.E., to be included in the penal of practicing Engineer, vide reference 3rd cited.

3) As such the name of Er. P.N. Ramash Baabhu B.E, TLR Associate No. 42A/2, DCK Complex Near SBI, Bye Pass Road, Dharmapuri is hereby drawn and included in the panel of Private Practising Engineer under class IA category in Krishnagiri District. tus Al Malo valinu) theutes and

The Divisional Officers and Taluk Tahsildars are directed to accept the certificate only from the approved private practicing Engineer of this District hereafter.

1002.1.11 batab (0001 \89828 (11\3 Sd/ T.SUNDARAM, COLLECTOR I/C. KRISHNAGIRI.

/ True copy/

To

Fo Er P.N. Ramerin Ea Krishnepiri.



Complex, Near 581, Byega Er. P.N. Ramesh Baabhu, B.E., odt in moun and to optimized TLR Associates, No. 42A/2, DCK Complex. Near SBI, Bye Pass Road, Dharmapuri.

Copy to the Sub Collector, Hosur/ Revenue Divisional Officer, Krishnagiri.

Copy to all Tahsildars, Krishnagiri District.

Ir No. 91 M/2003/9810/Dog dated 9.5.2006 Chief Bagineer, Ceneral P.W.D., Chenned Le llo,

Copy to the Chief Educational Officer, Krishnagiri.

15s 30.00 falths and above in Krishnagiri Bistrict. The Sound of

fingingars have approved the name of Third P.S. Komselt Bachban,

Copy to District Elementary Eductional Officer, Krishnagiri/ Hosur. Copy to Executive Engineer, (PWD), Building Division, Dharmapuri. Copy to the Superintending Engineer, (PWD) Building Construction and Maintanance) Circle, P.B. No. 724, Kumarasamypatty, Salem -7.

2) The application received from fir. P.I

	SOCIAAT	ES	0	5		NILMINA.MServi Vr. P. N.	RAM	THALIINGAM, IV. CENTEL METAL MASMELISAS ESH BAABHU, ICV. CENTEL MICK MASCE
Overseiel Engleven Cost: Approvel Values Rep3: Values for IT a WT Rep3: Values for Stimp Dug Tatel Engleven Oue VA Tatel Engleven Oue VA Tatel Engleven Oue VA	Indian Juna Canan Juna Simafican Juna Vitiya Juna Andrya Juna Camonation Juna	1081 Kark Federal Kark Ash Kark Resco Kask Talco Kask Ulto Kask	Bank of 1 Some Bank Central Ban Union bank Union bank Union Ban Ony Union	ofinda na ofinda kofinda kofinda	Anson National Nation	ranas Banti al Anni mal Banti	SIDEF IFCI SOC ASL EFFO HUDCO	Repub Home Protect Sendorian Home Protect Cashio Homes UIC Hosting, ADPT UIC, Shiftan Franke Cenhank Factors & NHA1
No. 47 A. 2, D.C.K. Complex, Non. 581, Brigan Road, Draathaan (Brigan Road, McNer, Helle Actor, Serie ancor Highler, Helle Actor, Serie ancor Highl, Draathaen@phon.com	No.55, Baby Deergies, Sa Baba Nagar, Tark St., HOSUR: salat sacat HOSUR: salat sacat email: tablesar@yabas.com	No. 2 Yers, First F Rayakartan Bosd, XRISHNAGIRI - A Mobile , esset rac essail thintheage		No.13, or Floor KVS Complet, TiRUPATTUR Hottle: soler (erail: Unitspace	WCM 5:	No. 17, Kapped J. Near CMC Les G VELLORE - 117 Ja Holder 1 (1977 Ja 1991) - Forthered	404). 64. 64.	94, Karappaportarpalayat Ros Paladan Road THUPUR san set Mobile seara anto enalis terrepacityakan pare

FORM - E

(Form of report to be made to the competant authority by inspection authorities or officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 7 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966).

- Name and Designation of inspecting : Er. P. N. Ramesh Baabhu, authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other Act or Law.
 Leasting of the letting of the
- Location of the building inspected (Door number, Street number, Name of place, i.e. Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat Union / Township / Contonment)
- Sri Vijay Vidyasharam, Salai Vinayagar Road, Dharmapuri - 636 701
 S.F. Nos. 40/2, 41, 131, Vellegoundanpalayam Village, Dharmapuri Municipality, Dharmapuri Taluk,
 Dharmapuri District.

3) Date of Inspection

01.04.2023

Purpose for which the building is used

: To run CBSE School

>>	1
**	
55	
35	
Block II	SES-

Block I

	Ground floor		15114.75	sqft
2	First floor	-	15114.75	sqft
ł	Second floor		15114.75	sqft
į.	Third floor		15114.75	sqft
	Head Room	+	1125.00	sqft
ł	Ground floor		19610.97	sqft
-	First floor		19610.97	sqft

	" Block III	: :: ::	Second floor Third floor Ground floor First floor Second floor		19610.97 19610.97 7690.00 7690.00 7690.00	sqft sqft sqft sqft sqft
			Third floor Head Room	•	7690.00 587.75	sqft sqft
5)	Nature of Defects noticed	đ	Nil			
6)	Suggestions for rectifying defects	÷				
7)	If in a dangerous condition, immediate steps recommended to be taken.	3				
8)	Period for which licence is required	:	01.06.2023 to	31.0	5.2026.	

Date: 05.04.2023

Signature of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction

(199415)		A 5/4/17 _
Er. P.N. RAMESH BAABHU, B.E.M.Tech, M.Sc(ReV), ME, FW/P60VC Eng(I), MUTA, MICH Chartered Engineer (M-115995-6799) Govt. Approved Voluer (F-1410) Regd. Valuer for Weath Ta. (C-0443-99) Approved Valuer for In: 3Vab.eP opercies (F-5636) Regd. Engineer Class 1A (TN Public Buildings Act) Panel Valuer for Bail/A, NO Public Buildings Act) Panel Valuer for Bail/A, NO P. (FCI & HUBCO TLR ASS/3CHAATES Meblic S1435 42007, Emmi: Hospocitales Ryabox.com	B.E.M.Tech.St. Sci ReV Obsitered E Govi. App Ragd. Valuer 1: Approved Valuer 1: Regd. Engineer Cla Panel Valuer for Ba Panel Valuer for Ba	IMESH BAABHU, IME FIV FISV, C Eng(IL/MITA, MICH Ingineer (M-115983-6/98) Volved Volver (F-1410) Ier Weshik Ta. (C-0443-89) Ier Weshik Ta.

D.Dis: 1209/2023/A1

Taluk Office, Dharmapuri Date :15.04.2023

FORM - D

Form of licence under Sub-section(1) of section 6 of Tamil Nadu Buildings (Licensing) act 1965 (Tamil Nadu 13 of 1965) referred to in rule (6) of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rule 1965.

LICENCE

LICENCE NO. 66/2023/A1(School Reg)

License Fee Rs.1000/-Dated: 11.04.2023

Licence is hereby granted to the SRI VIJAY VIDYASHRAM SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, S.V.ROAD, VIJAY NAGAR, DHARMAPURI DISTRICT in TAMILNADU State for the purpose and in respect of the Building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned hereunder.

The Period of validity of the License shall be from 01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026 (Three Years)

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

Location of the Buildings (Door No, Street No and Name of the Place)	Purpose for which the building is licensed to be used as a public building.	No. of Persons to be accommodated.
SRI VIJAY VIDYASHRAM SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, S.V.ROAD, VIJAY NAGAR, DHARMAPURI DISTRICT DISTRICT in TAMILNADU State.	FOR SCHOOL PURPOSE	Students - 3600



Competent Authority /Tahsildar, Dharmapuri.

A4128